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from the European Payments Union arrangements.

(b) The main benefit to India is that so far as restrictions on pasnments and trade are concerned, it is now not necessary to discriminate between hard and soft European currencies.

iNDo—U. S. Technical Co-operation
■ Agreement

*763. Shri Barman: (a) . WiU the
Minister of Planning and River Valley Schemes be pleased to state how many development projects under the Indo-U.S. Technical Co-operation Agreement have been started in India and in which places?

(b) What is the production increase expected from each project and in which years?

(c) What is the population benefited by the projects?

(d) What is the cost involved in each project?

The Minister of Planning and River Valley Schemes (Shri Nanda): (a) I invite attention to Articles 1 and 2 of Operational Agreement No. 8 oh Community Development Programme.

(b) No targets have been fixed.
(c) About 10 millions.

(d) Rs. 65 lakhs per project of the tasic type and Rs. I l l lakhs per project of the composite type.

Misuse of Import Licenses

*764. Shri M. L. Dwivedi: Will the Minister of Commerce and Indostoy be pleased to state: •

(a) the action taken aiiainst the 35 misusers of import licences as discovered by Government (vide action taken on promise made in reply to the starred question No. 240 dated the 14th September, 1951); and ,

(b) whether any Government employees have also been found to be at fault?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Karmarkar): (a)
Out of 35 cases, in 15 cases the licence holders were, found to have violated the Import Trade Control Regulations and suitable action was taken against them. In 8 cases charges could not be established against the licence holders. The remaining 12 cases are still under investigation.

(b) None.
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JoNK River Project

[*765. Shri' Jangde: WiU the
Minister of Planning and River Valley Schemes be pleased to state:

(a) how many acres of cultivable and waste land and how many villages are likely to be submerged in the course of the completion of the Jonk River Project in Madhya Pradesh; .

(b) the number of people who will have to be removed from that site after the completion of the said project; and

(c) whether this Project is going to be a multi-purpose Project or only an irrigation Project?]

The Minister of Planning and River Valley Schemes (Shri Nanda): (a) and (b). This project is still under investigation and no project report has yet been prepared. The figures for submerged area and population to be displaced are, therefore, not available.

(c) The project is being investigated as a multi-purpose scheme, the main

' features being irrigation and genera ̂
tion of hydro-electric power.
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